
Arkansas Razorback 2024-25

Arkansas Combined Team Statistics (as of Dec 31, 2024)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 11-2 8-0 1-0 2-2

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 11-2 8-0 1-0 2-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

03 Adou Thiero 12-12 340 28.3 77-124  . 6 2 6-23  . 2 6 54-77  . 7 0 19 50 69 5.8 27 0 26 22 9 24 214 17.8

02 Boogie Fland 13-13 436 33.5 70-157  . 4 4 27-67  . 4 0 40-48  . 8 3 4 41 45 3.5 20 0 80 24 0 22 207 15.9

21 D.J. Wagner 13-13 441 33.9 52-115  . 4 5 19-46  . 4 1 6-8  . 7 5 6 38 44 3.4 18 0 41 25 2 18 129 9.9

01 Johnell Davis 11-11 334 30.4 37-80  . 4 6 19-49  . 3 8 8-9  . 8 8 7 35 42 3.8 22 0 20 19 2 9 101 9.2

44 Zvonimir Ivisic 12-6 219 18.3 38-73  . 5 2 20-44  . 4 5 11-16  . 6 8 10 34 44 3.7 27 0 11 24 24 8 107 8.9

04 Trevon Brazile 11-3 205 18.6 35-51  . 6 8 3-11  . 2 7 6-13  . 4 6 15 43 58 5.3 24 0 10 11 20 10 79 7.2

11 Karter Knox 13-2 220 16.9 31-73  . 4 2 11-39  . 2 8 17-21  . 8 1 7 32 39 3.0 19 0 12 10 2 4 90 6.9

09 Jonas Aidoo 10-5 159 15.9 26-47  . 5 5 0-1  . 0 0 11-15  . 7 3 12 28 40 4.0 5 0 4 7 10 6 63 6.3

24 Billy Richmond III 13-0 225 17.3 34-52  . 6 5 0-3  . 0 0 11-19  . 5 7 13 32 45 3.5 24 0 14 11 5 9 79 6.1

05 Casmir Chavis 1-0 6 6.0 1-3  . 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0

14 Ayden Kelley 2-0 4 2.0 1-3  . 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0

25 Kareem Watkins 3-0 5 1.7 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

08 Melo Sanchez 2-0 3 1.5 0-1  . 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

00 Jaden Karuletwa 2-0 3 1.5 0-1  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 20 22 42 3

Total.......... 13 2600 402-780  . 5 1105-285  . 3 6164-226  . 7 2 114 357 471 36.2 187 0 219 157 74110 107 82.5

Opponents...... 13 2600 316-775  . 4 0 93-322  . 2 8126-183  . 6 8 115 289 404 31.1 197 4 141 184 28 85 851 65.5

TEAM STATISTICS AR OPP

SCORING 1073 851

  Points per game 82.5 65.5

  Scoring margin +17.1 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 402-780 316-775

  Field goal pct  . 5 1 5  . 4 0 8

3 POINT FG-ATT 105-285 93-322

  3-point FG pct  . 3 6 8  . 2 8 9

  3-pt FG made per gam 8.1 7.2

FREE THROWS-ATT 164-226 126-183

  Free throw pct  . 7 2 6  . 6 8 9

  F-Throws made per ga 12.6 9.7

REBOUNDS 471 404

  Rebounds per game 36.2 31.1

  Rebounding margin +5.2 -

ASSISTS 219 141

  Assists per game 16.8 10.8

TURNOVERS 157 184

  Turnovers per game 12.1 14.2

  Turnover margin +2.1 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.4 0.8

STEALS 110 85

  Steals per game 8.5 6.5

BLOCKS 74 28

  Blocks per game 5.7 2.2

ATTENDANCE 153600 52684

  Home games-Avg/Gam 8-19200 1-6389

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-11574

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

Arkansas 524 549 1073

Opponents 441 410 851

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/06/24 LIPSCOMB W 76-60 19200

^ 11/09/24 vs Baylor  L 67-72 10207

11/13/24 TROY W 65-49 19200

11/18/24 PACIFIC W 91-72 19200

11/22/24 LITTLE ROCK W 79-67 19200

11/25/24 UMES W 109-35 19200

@ 11/28/24 vs Illinois  L 77-90 5707

% 12/03/24 at Miami (FL) W 76-73 6389

12/07/24 UTSA W 75-60 19200

! 12/10/24 vs Michigan W 89-87 14846

% 12/14/24 vs Central Arkansas W 82-57 15535

12/21/24 N.C. A&T W 95-67 19200

12/30/24 OAKLAND W 92-62 19200

* = Conference game

| ^ played in Dallas (American Airlines Center) || @ - played in Kansas City (T-Mobile Center)

% - SEC/ACC Challenge || ! - Jimmy V Classic (New York - Madison Square Gardner)

& - played in North Little Rock (Simmons Bank Arena) || ^ - SEC Tournament (Nashville, Tenn. - Bridgestone Arena)



Arkansas Razorback 2024-25

Arkansas Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Dec 31, 2024)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 11-2 8-0 1-0 2-2

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 11-2 8-0 1-0 2-2

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

11/06/24 LIPSCOMB W 76-60 19200 (17)Boogie Fland (8)Trevon Brazile

11/09/24 ^vs Baylor 67-72 L 10207 (24)Adou Thiero (6)Adou Thiero

11/13/24 TROY W 65-49 19200 (19)Adou Thiero (7)Adou Thiero

(19)Zvonimir Ivisic

11/18/24 PACIFIC W 91-72 19200 (23)Adou Thiero (6)Johnell Davis

(6)Adou Thiero

11/22/24 LITTLE ROCK W 79-67 19200 (23)Adou Thiero (8)Adou Thiero

11/25/24 UMES W 109-35 19200 (21)Karter Knox (9)Billy Richmond III

11/28/24 @vs Illinois 77-90 L 5707 (26)Adou Thiero (6)Adou Thiero

(6)Zvonimir Ivisic

12/03/24 %at Miami (FL) W 76-73 6389 (18)Boogie Fland (5)Johnell Davis

(5)Trevon Brazile

12/07/24 UTSA W 75-60 19200 (26)Adou Thiero (10)Adou Thiero

12/10/24 !vs Michigan W 89-87 14846 (20)Boogie Fland (7)Jonas Aidoo

12/14/24 %vs Central Arkansas W 82-57 15535 (16)Boogie Fland (7)Trevon Brazile

12/21/24 N.C. A&T W 95-67 19200 (17)Jonas Aidoo (11)Jonas Aidoo

12/30/24 OAKLAND W 92-62 19200 (24)Boogie Fland (8)Trevon Brazile

* = Conference game

| ^ played in Dallas (American Airlines Center) || @ - played in Kansas City (T-Mobile Center)

% - SEC/ACC Challenge || ! - Jimmy V Classic (New York - Madison Square Gardner)

& - played in North Little Rock (Simmons Bank Arena) || ^ - SEC Tournament (Nashville, Tenn. - Bridgestone Arena)

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 8 153600 19200

Away 1 6389 6389

Neutral 4 46295 11574

Total 13 206284 15868



Arkansas Razorback 2024-25

Arkansas Season Box Score (as of Dec 31, 2024)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 11-2 8-0 1-0 2-2

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 11-2 8-0 1-0 2-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

03 Adou Thiero 12-12 340 28.3 77-124  . 6 2 6-23  . 2 6 54-77  . 7 0 19 50 69 5.8 27 0 26 22 9 24 214 17.8

02 Boogie Fland 13-13 436 33.5 70-157  . 4 4 27-67  . 4 0 40-48  . 8 3 4 41 45 3.5 20 0 80 24 0 22 207 15.9

21 D.J. Wagner 13-13 441 33.9 52-115  . 4 5 19-46  . 4 1 6-8  . 7 5 6 38 44 3.4 18 0 41 25 2 18 129 9.9

01 Johnell Davis 11-11 334 30.4 37-80  . 4 6 19-49  . 3 8 8-9  . 8 8 7 35 42 3.8 22 0 20 19 2 9 101 9.2

44 Zvonimir Ivisic 12-6 219 18.3 38-73  . 5 2 20-44  . 4 5 11-16  . 6 8 10 34 44 3.7 27 0 11 24 24 8 107 8.9

04 Trevon Brazile 11-3 205 18.6 35-51  . 6 8 3-11  . 2 7 6-13  . 4 6 15 43 58 5.3 24 0 10 11 20 10 79 7.2

11 Karter Knox 13-2 220 16.9 31-73  . 4 2 11-39  . 2 8 17-21  . 8 1 7 32 39 3.0 19 0 12 10 2 4 90 6.9

09 Jonas Aidoo 10-5 159 15.9 26-47  . 5 5 0-1  . 0 0 11-15  . 7 3 12 28 40 4.0 5 0 4 7 10 6 63 6.3

24 Billy Richmond III 13-0 225 17.3 34-52  . 6 5 0-3  . 0 0 11-19  . 5 7 13 32 45 3.5 24 0 14 11 5 9 79 6.1

05 Casmir Chavis 1-0 6 6.0 1-3  . 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0

14 Ayden Kelley 2-0 4 2.0 1-3  . 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0

25 Kareem Watkins 3-0 5 1.7 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

08 Melo Sanchez 2-0 3 1.5 0-1  . 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

00 Jaden Karuletwa 2-0 3 1.5 0-1  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 20 22 42 3

Total.......... 13 2600 402-780  . 5 1105-285  . 3 6164-226  . 7 2 114 357 471 36.2 187 0 219 157 74110 107 82.5

Opponents...... 13 2600 316-775  . 4 0 93-322  . 2 8126-183  . 6 8 115 289 404 31.1 197 4 141 184 28 85 851 65.5

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

Arkansas 524 549 1073

Opponents 441 410 851



Arkansas Razorback 2024-25

Arkansas Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Dec 31, 2024)

All games

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

SUMMARY gp-gs min/ fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g gp-gs min/ fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g

Adou Thiero 12-12 28.3 .621 .261 .701 5.8 2.2 24 9 17.8

Boogie Fland 13-13 33.5 .446 .403 .833 3.5 6.2 22 0 15.9

D.J. Wagner 13-13 33.9 .452 .413 .750 3.4 3.2 18 2 9.9

Johnell Davis 11-11 30.4 .463 .388 .889 3.8 1.8 9 2 9.2

Zvonimir Ivisic 12-6 18.3 .521 .455 .688 3.7 0.9 8 24 8.9

Trevon Brazile 11-3 18.6 .686 .273 .462 5.3 0.9 10 20 7.2

Karter Knox 13-2 16.9 .425 .282 .810 3.0 0.9 4 2 6.9

Jonas Aidoo 10-5 15.9 .553 .000 .733 4.0 0.4 6 10 6.3

Billy Richmond III 13-0 17.3 .654 .000 .579 3.5 1.1 9 5 6.1

Casmir Chavis 1-0 6.0 .333 .000 .000 1.0 0.0 0 0 2.0

Ayden Kelley 2-0 2.0 .333 .000 .000 0.5 0.0 0 0 1.0

Kareem Watkins 3-0 1.7 .000 .000 .000 0.3 0.3 0 0 0.0

Melo Sanchez 2-0 1.5 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Jaden Karuletwa 2-0 1.5 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Totals 13 .515 .368 .726 36.2 16.8 110 74 82.5 0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Opponent 13 .408 .289 .689 31.1 10.8 85 28 65.5 0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

SCORING fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g

Adou Thiero 77-124  . 6 2 1 6-23  . 2 6 1 54-77  . 7 0 1 214 17.8

Boogie Fland 70-157  . 4 4 6 27-67  . 4 0 3 40-48  . 8 3 3 207 15.9

D.J. Wagner 52-115  . 4 5 2 19-46  . 4 1 3 6-8  . 7 5 0 129 9.9

Johnell Davis 37-80  . 4 6 3 19-49  . 3 8 8 8-9  . 8 8 9 101 9.2

Zvonimir Ivisic 38-73  . 5 2 1 20-44  . 4 5 5 11-16  . 6 8 8 107 8.9

Trevon Brazile 35-51  . 6 8 6 3-11  . 2 7 3 6-13  . 4 6 2 79 7.2

Karter Knox 31-73  . 4 2 5 11-39  . 2 8 2 17-21  . 8 1 0 90 6.9

Jonas Aidoo 26-47  . 5 5 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 11-15  . 7 3 3 63 6.3

Billy Richmond III 34-52  . 6 5 4 0-3  . 0 0 0 11-19  . 5 7 9 79 6.1

Casmir Chavis 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 2.0

Ayden Kelley 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1.0

Kareem Watkins 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0

Melo Sanchez 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0

Jaden Karuletwa 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 402-780  . 5 1 5 105-285  . 3 6 8 164-226  . 7 2 6 1073 82.5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0

Opponent 316-775  . 4 0 8 93-322  . 2 8 9 126-183  . 6 8 9 851 65.5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

TOTALS o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts

Adou Thiero 19 50 69 27 0 26 22 1.2 26

Boogie Fland 4 41 45 20 0 80 24 3.3 24

D.J. Wagner 6 38 44 18 0 41 25 1.6 16

Johnell Davis 7 35 42 22 0 20 19 1.1 16

Zvonimir Ivisic 10 34 44 27 0 11 24 0.5 19

Trevon Brazile 15 43 58 24 0 10 11 0.9 15

Karter Knox 7 32 39 19 0 12 10 1.2 21

Jonas Aidoo 12 28 40 5 0 4 7 0.6 17

Billy Richmond III 13 32 45 24 0 14 11 1.3 14

Casmir Chavis 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0.0 2

Ayden Kelley 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 2

Kareem Watkins 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0.0 0

Melo Sanchez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0

Jaden Karuletwa 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0

Totals 114 357 471 187 0 219 157 1.4 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0

Opponent 115 289 404 197 4 141 184 0.8 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0



Arkansas Razorback 2024-25

Arkansas Team Game-by-Game (as of Dec 31, 2024)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

LIPSCOMB 11/06/ 76-60  W 34-63  . 5 4 4-19  . 2 1 4-7  . 5 7 6 29 35 35.0 11 10 12 5 11 76 76.0

vs Baylor 11/09/ 67-72  L 24-58  . 4 1 5-20  . 2 5 14-17  . 8 2 12 25 37 36.0 19 13 11 6 5 67 71.5

TROY 11/13/ 65-49  W 24-56  . 4 2 10-23  . 4 3 7-14  . 5 0 9 21 30 34.0 11 14 14 11 16 65 69.3

PACIFIC 11/18/ 91-72  W 31-52  . 5 9 9-21  . 4 2 20-25  . 8 0 3 27 30 33.0 14 17 15 3 10 91 74.8

LITTLE ROCK 11/22/ 79-67  W 25-53  . 4 7 7-24  . 2 9 22-27  . 8 1 8 30 38 34.0 20 12 19 4 15 79 75.6

UMES 11/25/ 109-35  W 40-72  . 5 5 15-34  . 4 4 14-17  . 8 2 9 40 49 36.5 10 23 4 5 9 109 81.2

vs Illinois 11/28/ 77-90  L 28-58  . 4 8 5-17  . 2 9 16-27  . 5 9 10 21 31 35.7 20 12 11 2 7 77 80.6

at Miami (FL) 12/03/ 76-73  W 30-62  . 4 8 11-23  . 4 7 5-9  . 5 5 9 24 33 35.4 14 17 11 2 7 76 80.0

UTSA 12/07/ 75-60  W 28-53  . 5 2 5-15  . 3 3 14-19  . 7 3 9 29 38 35.7 7 15 15 5 5 75 79.4

vs Michigan 12/10/ 89-87  W 33-66  . 5 0 9-23  . 3 9 14-22  . 6 3 12 22 34 35.5 17 16 14 3 8 89 80.4

vs Central Arkansas 12/14/ 82-57  W 33-55  . 6 0 9-20  . 4 5 7-9  . 7 7 7 29 36 35.5 13 23 12 9 5 82 80.5

N.C. A&T 12/21/ 95-67  W 37-74  . 5 0 6-24  . 2 5 15-19  . 7 8 14 33 47 36.5 16 26 6 9 4 95 81.8

OAKLAND 12/30/ 92-62  W 35-58  . 6 0 10-22  . 4 5 12-14  . 8 5 6 27 33 36.2 15 21 13 10 8 92 82.5

Arkansas 1073 402-780  . 5 1 5 105-285  . 3 6 8 164-226  . 7 2 6 114 357 471 36.2 187 219 157 74 110 1073 82.5

Opponents 851 316-775  . 4 0 8 93-322  . 2 8 9 126-183  . 6 8 9 115 289 404 31.1 197 141 184 28 85 851 65.5

Games played: 13

Points/game: 82.5

FG Pct: 51.5

3FG Pct: 36.8

FT Pct: 72.6

Rebounds/game: 36.2

Assists/game: 16.8

Turnovers/game: 12.1

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.4

Steals/game: 8.5

Blocks/game: 5.7



Arkansas Razorback 2024-25

Arkansas Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Dec 31, 2024)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

LIPSCOMB 11/06/ 76-60  W 22-58  . 3 7 9-27  . 3 3 7-9  . 7 7 5 24 29 29.0 12 8 19 1 8 60 60.0

vs Baylor 11/09/ 67-72  L 27-58  . 4 6 7-24  . 2 9 11-17  . 6 4 9 23 32 30.5 16 12 8 1 6 72 66.0

TROY 11/13/ 65-49  W 21-55  . 3 8 3-19  . 1 5 4-7  . 5 7 13 24 37 32.7 16 12 24 5 8 49 60.3

PACIFIC 11/18/ 91-72  W 24-60  . 4 0 12-35  . 3 4 12-13  . 9 2 8 20 28 31.5 20 14 17 0 10 72 63.2

LITTLE ROCK 11/22/ 79-67  W 22-59  . 3 7 6-22  . 2 7 17-23  . 7 3 13 23 36 32.4 19 13 19 1 7 67 64.0

UMES 11/25/ 109-35  W 14-61  . 2 3 4-26  . 1 5 3-8  . 3 7 7 23 30 32.0 9 3 19 1 4 35 59.2

vs Illinois 11/28/ 77-90  L 30-57  . 5 2 15-31  . 4 8 15-22  . 6 8 6 28 34 32.3 22 16 11 4 7 90 63.6

at Miami (FL) 12/03/ 76-73  W 29-60  . 4 8 9-29  . 3 1 6-8  . 7 5 8 25 33 32.4 12 14 11 4 3 73 64.8

UTSA 12/07/ 75-60  W 24-59  . 4 0 7-24  . 2 9 5-5 1.00 4 18 22 31.2 17 7 9 4 8 60 64.2

vs Michigan 12/10/ 89-87  W 34-59  . 5 7 8-18  . 4 4 11-18  . 6 1 8 24 32 31.3 19 18 17 2 7 87 66.5

vs Central Arkansas 12/14/ 82-57  W 18-54  . 3 3 7-28  . 2 5 14-18  . 7 7 6 16 22 30.5 9 8 9 1 6 57 65.6

N.C. A&T 12/21/ 95-67  W 27-75  . 3 6 4-22  . 1 8 9-17  . 5 2 17 24 41 31.3 13 7 8 1 5 67 65.8

OAKLAND 12/30/ 92-62  W 24-60  . 4 0 2-17  . 1 1 12-18  . 6 6 11 17 28 31.1 13 9 13 3 6 62 65.5

Opponents 851 316-775  . 4 0 8 93-322  . 2 8 9 126-183  . 6 8 9 115 289 404 31.1 197 141 184 28 85 851 65.5

Arkansas 1073 402-780  . 5 1 5 105-285  . 3 6 8 164-226  . 7 2 6 114 357 471 36.2 187 219 157 74 110 1073 82.5

Games played: 13

Points/game: 65.5

FG Pct: 40.8

3FG Pct: 28.9

FT Pct: 68.9

Rebounds/game: 31.1

Assists/game: 10.8

Turnovers/game: 14.2

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8

Steals/game: 6.5

Blocks/game: 2.2



Arkansas Razorback 2024-25

Arkansas Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Dec 31, 2024)

All games

00 01 02 03 04 05 08 09 11 14 21 24

Opponent Date Score KARULET DAVIS,JOH FLAND,BO THIERO,A BRAZILE,T CHAVIS,C SANCHEZ, AIDOO,JO KNOX,KAR KELLEY,A WAGNER, III,BILLY

LIPS 11/06/24 76-60 W DNP  1 5 - 6 - 1  1 7 - 3 - 3  8 - 4 - 1  6 - 8 - 1 DNP DNP  2 - 3 - 0  5 - 2 - 0 DNP  7 - 2 - 2  4 - 2 - 2

vs BAYLOR 11/09/24 67-72 L DNP  8 - 3 - 1  1 7 - 5 - 7  2 4 - 6 - 2  4 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 4 - 1 DNP  8 - 4 - 1  4 - 2 - 0

TROY 11/13/24 65-49 W DNP  7 - 5 - 0  1 2 - 0 - 7  1 9 - 7 - 1  4 - 5 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  0 - 2 - 5  4 - 3 - 1

UOP 11/18/24 91-72 W DNP  8 - 6 - 1  2 0 - 3 - 3  2 3 - 6 - 2 DNP DNP DNP DNP  2 - 3 - 2 DNP  1 4 - 4 - 5  9 - 3 - 1

LR 11/22/24 79-67 W DNP  2 - 3 - 2  2 1 - 4 - 7  2 3 - 8 - 0 DNP DNP DNP DNP  6 - 4 - 1 DNP  1 1 - 5 - 1  6 - 6 - 1

UMES 11/25/24 109-3 W DNP  1 6 - 6 - 4  1 6 - 5 - 6  1 1 - 4 - 5  2 - 1 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 1 - 6 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 6 - 3  1 4 - 9 - 1

vs ILLINI 11/28/24 77-90 L DNP  3 - 2 - 6  8 - 4 - 1  2 6 - 6 - 1  5 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP  2 - 3 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  8 - 0 - 3  1 2 - 4 - 0

at UM 12/03/24 76-73 W DNP  1 2 - 5 - 0  1 8 - 4 - 6  7 - 4 - 5  6 - 5 - 0 DNP DNP  4 - 2 - 0  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 2 - 5  2 - 2 - 0

UTSA 12/07/24 75-60 W DNP  1 3 - 1 - 3  6 - 6 - 7  2 6 - 1 0 - 3  6 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP  8 - 7 - 2  7 - 2 - 0 DNP  7 - 6 - 0  2 - 0 - 0

vs MICH 12/10/24 89-87 W DNP  6 - 4 - 1  2 0 - 1 - 7  1 3 - 4 - 0  1 5 - 6 - 1 DNP DNP  1 1 - 7 - 0  5 - 3 - 0 DNP  1 6 - 3 - 5  0 - 0 - 0

vs UCA 12/14/24 82-57 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 1 - 1  1 6 - 5 - 9 DNP  1 1 - 7 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 0  1 4 - 4 - 3 DNP  1 3 - 1 - 6  4 - 5 - 1

NCA&T 12/21/24 95-67 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 3 - 1 1  1 4 - 4 - 0  1 1 - 9 - 3 DNP DNP  1 7 - 1 1 - 2  1 1 - 4 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 3  1 0 - 5 - 3

OAK 12/30/24 92-62 W DNP DNP  2 4 - 2 - 6  2 0 - 6 - 6  9 - 8 - 1 DNP DNP  6 - 2 - 0  1 7 - 3 - 2 DNP  8 - 5 - 2  8 - 4 - 4

25 44

Opponent Date Score WATKINS, IVISIC,ZVO

LIPS 11/06/24 76-60 W DNP  1 2 - 3 - 0

vs BAYLOR 11/09/24 67-72 L DNP  2 - 5 - 0

TROY 11/13/24 65-49 W DNP  1 9 - 2 - 0

UOP 11/18/24 91-72 W DNP  1 5 - 5 - 3

LR 11/22/24 79-67 W DNP  1 0 - 3 - 0

UMES 11/25/24 109-3 W  0 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 6 - 2

vs ILLINI 11/28/24 77-90 L DNP  1 3 - 6 - 0

at UM 12/03/24 76-73 W DNP  1 1 - 2 - 1

UTSA 12/07/24 75-60 W DNP DNP

vs MICH 12/10/24 89-87 W DNP  3 - 1 - 2

vs UCA 12/14/24 82-57 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 6 - 2

NCA&T 12/21/24 95-67 W  0 - 0 - 1  8 - 3 - 1

OAK 12/30/24 92-62 W DNP  0 - 2 - 0


